Case Number: 6020099/2024



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr P Round

Respondent: PLSVFX Limited

Heard at: London Central (remote public hearing via CVP videolink)

On: 31 March 2024

Before: Tribunal Judge Plowright acting as an Employment Judge (sitting

alone)

Representation

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr K Houston, Director

JUDGMENT

- 1. The respondent's name is amended to 'PLSVFX Limited".
- 2. The claimant's claim for unauthorised deduction of wages in relation to arrears of pay is well founded and succeeds. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the net sum of £21,763.72.
- 3. The respondent confirmed that it has already paid tax and national insurance on this amount (but if this has not been done then the respondent must pay tax and national insurance on this amount).

Tribunal Judge Plowright acting as an Employment Judge

DATE: 31/03/25

Case	Number:	6020099/	2024
------	---------	----------	-------------

Sent to the parties on: 11 April 2025

For the Tribunal: